4	I Ambu for Creat Colifornia Department of Housing and Community Development Colifornia
1	Emergency Solutions and Housing Program]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Department of Homelessness and Supportive Housing to
4	apply for the California Emergency Solutions and Housing Program from the California
5	Department of Housing and Community Development.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The State of California, Department of Housing and Community
8	Development, (Department) issued a Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) dated August 15,
9	2018, under the California Emergency Solutions and Housing (CESH) Program; and
10	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Department of Homelessness and Supportive Housing
11	(Applicant) is an Administrative Entity designated by the Continuum of Care to administer
12	California Emergency Solutions and Housing Program funds; and
13	WHEREAS, The Department may approve funding allocations for the CESH Program,
14	subject to the terms and conditions of the NOFA Program requirements, and the Standard
15	Agreement and other contracts between the Department and CESH grant recipients; now,
16	therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Department of Homelessness and Supportive Housing is
18	authorized to apply for funds from the California Emergency Solutions and Housing (CESH)
19	Program through the State of California, Department of Housing and Community
20	Development (Department); and, be it
21	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors previously appropriated these
22	funds, in anticipation of being awarded funding, through the passage of the FY2018-20
23	Annual Appropriation Ordinance; and, be it
24	FURTHER RESOLVED, That if the Applicant receives the CESH funds from the
25	Department, pursuant to the above referenced CESH NOFA, it represents and certifies that it

1	will use all such funds in a manner consistent and in compliance with all applicable state and
2	federal statutes, rules, regulations, and laws, including without limitation all rules and laws
3	regarding the CESH Program, as well as any and all contracts Applicant may have with the
4	Department; and, be it
5	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Applicant is hereby authorized and directed to
6	receive a CESH grant, in an amount not to exceed \$4,000,000 in accordance with all
7	applicable rules and laws; and, be it
8	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Applicant hereby agrees to use the CESH funds for
9	eligible activities as approved by the Department and in accordance with all Program
10	requirements, and other rules and laws, as well as in a manner consistent and in compliance
11	with the Standard Agreement and other contracts between the Applicant and the Department;
12	and, be it
13	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Director or Deputy Director of the San Francisco
14	Department of Homelessness and Supportive Housing is authorized to execute the Standard
15	Agreement and any subsequent amendments or modifications thereto, as well as any other
16	documents which are related to the Program or the CESH grant awarded to Applicant, as the
17	Department may deem appropriate.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	